PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	11/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RITCHIE ENGINEERING COMPANY
Street Address:	10950 HAMPSHIRE AVENUE SOUTH
City:	BLOOMINGTON
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55438

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D449842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(612)977-8650 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-977-8483

Email: sbourdaux@briggs.com Correspondent Name: Sarina Bourdaux, Paralegal Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19401.2197

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Gordon

Total Attachments: 1

source=WF Patent Release - REC#page1.tif

REEL: 020064 FRAME: 0309

PATENT

500390818

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that certain indebtedness formerly owed by RITCHIE ENGINEERING COMPANY, a Minnesota corporation, to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, has been fully paid and satisfied. Accordingly, any security interest or other lien in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association in any assets or property owned by Ritchie Engineering Company which was pledged to secure this indebtedness has terminated by operation of law. Record notice is hereby given of the release and termination of the security interests in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association in the following patents:

Registration/

Serial Number

Description of Patent Applied For

Registration Date

D449,842

REFRIGERANT RECOVERY SYSTEM CASE

August 8, 2000.

Dated as of November 2, 2007

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By

Its Vice President

2086600v1

RECORDED: 11/05/2007

PATENT

REEL: 020064 FRAME: 0310